EXECUTIVE EXCEPTIONS QUARTER 4 (January-March 2013) AND YEAR OUTTURN PERFORMANCE REPORT 2012/13

	on	target up to 5% o	off target	nore than 5% of	f target	? data r	not availab	ole – da	ata only / no	target / not	due					
	Ref	Description	Service	What is Good	Q 1	Q2	2011/12 Q3	Q4	Year	Q1	Q2	2012/13 Q3	Q4	Year	Ougrtorly	
	Kei	Description	Service	Performance?					Outturn					Outturn	Quarterly Target	Notes
ENVI	RONME	ENTAL SERVICES			Value	Value	Value	Value	Value	Value	Value	Value	Value		Value	
✓	NI 191	Residual household waste per household (kg)	Environmental Services	Lower is better	108.45	108.53	99.89	105.84	105.68kg	92.00	88.90	84.71	85.47kg (prov)	To follow	107.5kg	Year Outturn
✓	NI 192	Percentage of household waste sent for reuse, recycling and composting	Environmental Services	Higher is better	38.33%	37.00%	44.9%	37.9%	39.53%	54.30%	56.00%	56.12%	57.11% (prov)	To follow	45.00%	results will follow when provisional figures are
√	NI 195	Levels of litter, detritus, graffiti and fly-posting	Environmental Services	Higher is better		90%	89%	87%	88.67% (Q2,3 & 4)	92.3%	86.3%	86.4%	87%	To follow	85%	confirmed.
✓	LEnv5	Average number of days to remove fly-tips	Environmental Services	Lower is better	0.65	0.63	0.50	0.6	0.6	1.1 days	0.42	1.6 days	1 day (123 fly- tips)	1.03	1 day	Target changed from 1.5 days to 1 day from Q3 2012/13
✓	LEnv7	Percentage of higher risk food premises inspections (category A&B) carried out within 28 days of being due	Environmental Services	Higher is better	100%	100%	92%	100%	97%	100%	100%	100%	92.31%	97.44%	100%	Q4 2012/13: 12 out of 13 programmed inspections within the target of 28 days.
\triangle	NI 182	Satisfaction of business with local authority regulation services	Environmental Services	Higher is better	84%	85%	84%	88%	86%	85%	90%	88%	84%	85%	85%	
COM		Y SERVICES	-													
√	LLe 2a	Number of IN2 Passport to Leisure cards issued	Community Services	Higher is better	400	351	376	413	1,540	308	554	222	292	1,376	188	
✓	LLe3	Total number of visits to Waverley leisure centres, per 1,000 population	Community Services	Higher is better	3,402	3,305	3,125	3,554	13,386	3,153	3,282	3,201	3,529	13,165	2,925	Footfall 2012/13: Q4: 412,216
✓	LLe3a	Number of visits to Farnham Sports Centre, per 1,000 population	Community Services	Higher is better	1,118	1,122	1,097	1,265	4,602	1,155	1,118	1,036	1,137	4,446	1,000	Footfall 2012/13: Q4: 132,803
✓	LLe3b	Number of visits to Cranleigh Sports Centre, per 1,000 population	Community Services	Higher is better	603	550	556	562	2,271	534	536	557	628	2,255	550	Footfall 2012/13: Q4: 73,332
Ţ	LLe3c	Number of visits to The Herons Sports Centre, per 1,000 population	Community Services	Higher is better	970	1,021	919	1022	3,932	808	836	725	783	3,152	800	Footfall 2012/13: Q4: 91,414
Ţ	LLe3d	Number of visits to The Edge Sports Centre, per 1,000 population	Community Services	Higher is better	324	247	276	313	1,160	277	199	189	175	840	275	Footfall 2012/13: Q4: 20,473
✓	LLe3e	Number of visits to Godalming Leisure Centre, per 1,000 population	Community Services	Higher is better	384	382	371	390	1,527	377	593	694	808	2,472	350	Footfall 2012/13: Q4: 94,332

								2012/13								
	Ref	Description	Service	What is Good Performance?	Q1	Q2	Q3	Q4	Year Outturn	Q1	Q2	Q3	Q4	Year Outturn	Quarterly Target	Notes
					Value	Value	Value	Value	Value	Value	Value	Value	Value	Value	Value	
CON	IMUNIT'	Y SERVICES														
√	LLe4a	Visits to and Use of museums & galleries - All Visits, per 1,000 population	Community Services	Higher is better	91.38	100.3	101.69	84.43	377.80	133.94	114.83	122.92	127.50	499.19	85	Footfall Q4 2012/13: :8,598
\triangle	LLe4b	Visits to and use of Museums & galleries - Visits in Person, per 1,000 population	Community Services	Higher is better	78.95	79.05	55.81	69.1	282.91	102.25	65.31	79.16	72.43	319.15	73	(Godalming: 3,678 & Farnham: 4,920)
PLA	NNING															
✓	NI 157a	Processing of planning applications: Major applications - % determined within 13 weeks.	Planning	Higher is better	68.75%	60.00%	66.67%	75.00%	67.86%	75%	81.82%	62.50%	87.50%	74.47%	75%	Q4 2012/13: 7 out of 8 in time Year Outturn: 35 out of 47 in time.
✓	NI 157b	Processing of planning applications: Minor applications - % determined within 8 weeks.	Planning	Higher is better	85.92%	78.95%	81.71%	82.00%	81.82%	82.34%	92.59%	82.41%	76.39%	82.13%	80%	Q4 2012/13: 55 out of 72 in time Year Outturn: 285 out of 347 in time
✓	NI 157c	Processing of planning applications: Other applications - % determined within 8 weeks	Planning	Higher is better	96.76%	96.37%	95.20%	92.00%	95.02%	98.46%	94.12%	96.43%	92.74%	95.27	90%	Q4 2012/13: 294 out of 317 in time Year Outturn: 1,371 out of 1,439 in time
			Planning	Lower is better	38.7%	42.90%	46.3%	45.1%	45.1%	37.5%	38.5%	40.7%	40.8%	40.8%%	30%	Cumulative figure for the year: 46 appeals allowed out of 101 for the year,
			Further informa	ation for Sub-Co	mmittee		ı				<u> </u>					ron for the year,
!	LPL1 a	Planning appeals allowed (cumulative year to date)	comparison to 1 be approved who While overall ap Officers in decison. Actions agreed 1. The current Inspectors' of 2. Additional sufficients of the comparison of the comparison of the current Inspectors' of th	,941 planning dec ere possible. peal performance ion making is now	is generally in place witing quarter and reviewing en to appear	y comparable the as from Market reports regular decisions in all evidence to the comparable regular re	e with neigh lay 2013 all viewing app n the light o	eflects the fandaments are guments are	chorities a num refusals now a ns to the Area e well docume	uncil's policy in the second s	is to work closs are proposed with the Deve	sely with applied to improve plopment Continue. This ed;	cants to ensu performance rol Manager of will include r	ure that applic In addition mor Head of Pla	ations are of some of some involvements anning Service impact of the	e NPPF on
			to ensure the	e most robust case	e is pursued	d if an appea	al is anticipa	ted.			,					
			4. IVIOTE TOCUS	will be given withir	i ine teams	to learning i	rom appear	uecisions.								
			5. All appeal de	ecisions where cos	sts are awa	rded (includi	ng in favou	r of the Cou	ncil) or where	major applica	tions are allo	wed will be re	ported to the	Executive wit	h lessons lea	rned spelt out.

		December them					2011/12					2012/13					
	Ref	Description	Service	What is Good Performance?	Q1	Q2	Q3	Q4	Year Outturn	Q1	Q2	Q3	Q4	Year Outturn	Quarterly Target	Notes	
DI A	NNING				Value	Value	Value	Value	Value	Value	Value	Value	Value	Value	Value		
PLA	NNING	Percentage of enforcement cases actioned within 12 weeks of receipt.	Planning	Higher is better	88.70%	69.11%	37.67%	30.86%	47%	42%	55.88%	64.29%	60.29%	50.32%	70%	Q4 2012/13: 41 out of 68 resolved in time. Year outturn: 239 out of 475 in time.	
!	LPL3 b		The current targethe backlog of coutstanding case. Actions agreed 1. Continue to 2. Continued as 3. Shorter time.	Targe of 201 O 150 Jet of 70% for action ases and also a for est by end of 2013	on enforcemocusing of the contract to the cont	nent cases whe Team's and Plantry "triage actions are mediation and the second	vithin 12 we ctivities on in the commentation for new action by of	eks was not resolving hig nittee; w cases to e fenders;	met 2012/13, gh profile long ensure only the	with an outtu standing case	irn figure off 5 es. Current ou al significance	0%. This was itstanding cas	ses are 260 (d	lown from 600		phasis on clearing n a target of 150	
✓	LPL4	Percentage of tree applications determined within 8 weeks	Planning	Higher is better	85.19%	94.74%	95.00%	97.56%	93.98%	96.92%	97.5%	89.55%	97.44%	94.79%	95%	200 out of 211 in time	
-	NI 155	Number of affordable homes delivered (gross)	Planning	Higher is better	3	0	0	24	27	8	4	39	32	83	No target set – aim to maximise	Q4 2012/13: 32 affordable homes completed, & 83 in total for the year 2012/13.	
		Dercentage of complete	Planning	Higher is better	41.0%	65.0%	67.0%	63%	55%	73.1%	80.77%	87.76%	49.04%	70.73%	70%	2012/13 Outturn: 319 applications on target out of 451.	
✓	LPL5 a	Percentage of complete Building Control applications checked within 15 days.	In light of financ practice has bee met in future.	I performance medial targets and red en batch plan ched ations are determin	luced worklecking in the	oads, the ca interests of	pacity of the efficient wo	e team has rking. This h	reduced from §	9 to 6 building							

							2011/12					2012/13				
	Ref	Description	Service	What is Good	Q1	Q2	Q3	Q4	Year	Q1	Q2	Q3	Q4	Year	Quarterly	Notes
				Performance?	Value	Value	Value	Value	Outturn Value	Value	Value	Value	Value	Outturn Value	Target Value	110100
FINA	ANCE				Value	Value	Value	Value	Value	Value	Value	Value	Value	Value	Value	
-	LI 13a	Take-up of Benefits in target groups - Number of pensioners receiving Housing or Council Tax Benefit	Finance	Higher is better	5,288	5,308	5,297	5,267	5,267	5,251	5,260	5,269	5,256	5,256	No target set	
-	LI 13b	Take-up of Benefits in target groups - Number of families receiving Housing or Council Tax Benefit	Finance	Higher is better	1,757	1,789	1,744	1,830	1,830	1,867	1,873	1,868	1,844	1,844	No target set	
-	LI12	Housing benefits security - number of prosecutions and sanctions.	Finance	No target	3	4	5	13	25	3	1	2	3	9 (total for year)	No target set	Q4 2012/13: 1 Prosecution, 1 Caution & 1 Administrative Penalty
✓	NI 181	Time taken to process Housing Benefit/Council Tax Benefit new claims and change events	Finance	Lower is better	9.0	11.0	9.0	5.7	8.7	10.3	13.0	11.0 days	10.0 days	11.0 days	10.0 days	
√	LI5	% of invoices paid within 30 days	Finance	Higher is better	99.72%	99.91%	99.79%	99.81%		99.64%	99.54%	100%	99.81	99.75%	99.0%	
Δ	LI5b	% of invoices from small and/or local businesses paid within 10 days	Finance	Higher is better	94.99%	91.69%	95.77%	94.46%		93.79%	90.79%	92.47%	94.62	92.92%	95.0%	
√	Ll6a	% of Council Tax collected	Finance	Higher is better	30.8%	59.8%	88.2%	99.0%	99.0%	31.0%	59.8%	88.5%	99.2%	99.2%	99.0% (annual target)	
√	LI6b	Percentage of Non- domestic Rates Collected	Finance	Higher is better	31.3%	58.7%	86.9%	98.2%	98.2%	32.5%	60.6%	88.7%	99.1%	99.1%	99.0% (annual target)	
✓	LI7	% of eligible claims (received at the counter completed and with all evidence) processed within 5 days.	Finance	Higher is better	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	95.0%	
Ţ	LI8	Average annual rate of return on Council Investments above market rates	Finance	Higher is better	0.51%	0.49%	0.27%	0.16%	0.36%	0.15%	0.12%	0.17 (to 15/02/13)	0.87%	0.87%	0.50%	
DEN	10CRAT	IC AND LEGAL SERVICES														
-	LI 1a	Number of Level 3 (CEx) and Ombudsman Complaints received	Democratic & Legal Services	No target.	15	12	14	10	51	14	12	15	14	55	No target set.	
_	LI 1b	Total number of complaints received	Democratic & Legal Services	No target.	55	55	51	53	214	86	86	80	123	252	No target set.	

							2011/12					2012/13				
	Ref	Description	Service	What is Good Performance?	Q1	Q2	Q3	Q4	Year Outturn	Q1	Q2	Q3	Q4	Year Outturn	Quarterly Target	Notes
					Value	Value	Value	Value	Value	Value	Value	Value	Value	Value	Value	
ORG	ANISA	TIONAL DEVELOPMENT														
!	LI2	Working Days Lost Due to Sickness Absence	Organisational Development	Lower is better	1.20	1.03	1.14	1.18	4.55	0.83	0.98	0.97	1.53	4.31	1.38	
	LI2c	Staff Turnover - All leavers as a % of the average number of staff in a period	Organisational Development	"Goldilocks" (Not too high, not too low)	1.97%	2.22%	0.98%	1.94%	7.11%	4.14%	3.42%	5.71%	1.83%	15.1%	2.5%	
!	LOD1	Number of volunteering days taken through Employee Volunteer Scheme	Organisational Development	Higher is better		73.5	100.5	22	100.5	9.5	47	28.5	9	94	100 (this is the target for the leave year)	
HOL	SING S	ERVICES														
✓	LHO1 a	Percentage of estimated annual rent debit collected	Housing Services	Higher is better	25.00%	50.00%	75.00%	98.95%	98.95%	25.00%	49.00%	73%	98.89%	98.89%	98.60% (annual target)	
✓	LHO1 b	Total current tenants rent arrears as a percentage of the total estimated gross debit	Housing Services	Lower is better	1.02%	1.07%	0.93%	0.82%	0.82%	0.89%	1.66%	1.23%	1.01%	1.01%	1.10%	
✓	LH01 c	Total former tenants rent arrears as a percentage of the total estimated gross debit	Housing Services	Lower is better	0.28%	0.35%	0.40%	0.36%	0.36%	0.37%	0.36%	0.38%	0.34%	0.34%	0.50%	
✓	LHO2 a	Percentage of tenants with more than 7 weeks arrears	Housing Services	Lower is better	1.72%	1.85%	1.58%	1.44%	1.44%	1.33%	1.60%	1.93%	2.08%	2.08%	2.90%	
✓	LHO2 b	Percentage of tenants in arrears who have been served with a Notice Seeking Possession (NoSP)	Housing Services	Lower is better	1.85%	3.25%	3.42%	3.98%		2.56%	3.07%	1.25%	2.38%	To follow	2.45%	
√	LHO2 c	Percentage of tenants evicted due to rent arrears	Housing Services	Lower is better	0.00%	0.00%	0.05%	0.04%		0.02%	0.00%	0.00%	0.04%	0.06%	0.05%	
Ţ	LHO3 a	Average number of calendar days taken to relet local authority housing	Housing Services	Lower is better	26	23	19	23	22.75	24	30	28	29	28	22	
✓	LHO5	Housing advice service: Homelessness cases prevented per 1,000 households (Cumulative)	Housing Services	Higher is better	2.84	2.58	3.02	3.10	3.10	2.94	2.86 (5.8 for year to date)	2.42 (8.22 for year to date)	3.02	11.24	3.27 (Annual target)	
✓	NI 156	Number of households living in temporary accommodation	Housing Services	Lower is better	2	4	2	2	2	4	4	3	1	1	10	

				2011/12 2012/13							0				
Ref	Description	Service	What is Good Performance?	Q1	Q2	Q3	Q4	Year Outturn	Q1	Q2	Q3	Q4	Year Outturn	Quarterly Target Value	Notes
				Value	Value	Value	Value	Value	Value	Value	Value			valae	
LHM 4	Overall tenant satisfaction with the repairs service they received.	Housing Services	Higher is better	98.92%	98.10%	95.86%	99%			See ne	w Contract Kl	PI below		98.5%	Previous PI for
(New) RR01	Responsive Repairs: How would you rate the overall service you have received?	Housing Services								80% excellent 18% good 2% fair, 0.25% poor (2)	82% excellent 14% good 3% fair, 1% poor (11)	84% excellent 13% good 3% fair 1% poor (8)			comparison with new Contract KPI.
LHM6	first-time'	Housing Services	Higher is better	85.47%	87.71%	85.36%	80.45%			See ne	w Contract KI	PI below		87%	Previous PI for comparison with
- (New) RR02	Responsive Repairs: Was the repair completed right first time?	Housing Services								97%	96%	97%			new Contract KPI.
LHM9 a	made at the first point of contact	Housing Services	Higher is better	91.10%	88.50%	84.30%	83.5%			See ne	w Contract KI	PI below		85.0%	Previous PI for comparison with
- (New) RR03	Responsive Repairs: Were you offered an appointment that was suitable for you?	Housing Services								96%	97%	97%			new Contract KPI.
LHM9 b	Percentage of responsive repairs contractor appointments kept	Housing Services	Higher is better	93.00%	90.40%	83.80%	57%			See ne	w Contract KI	PI below		85.0%	Previous PI for
- (New) RR04	Responsive Repairs: Did the tradesperson arrive within the two-hour appointments slot?	Housing Services								97%	98%	98%			comparison with new Contract KPI.
(New) PW01	_	Housing Services	Higher is better									59% excellent 35% good 6% fair 0% poor			Based on 140 returns from kitchen and bathroom programme
(New) PW02	that was carried out?	Housing Services	Higher is better									60% excellent 35% good 5% fair 0% poor			Based on 140 returns from kitchen and bathroom programme
LHM2	Percentage of annual boiler services and gas safety checks undertaken on time.	Housing Services	Higher is better	100%	99.98%	99.99%	90.67			99.82%	99.89%	99.98%	99.98%	100%	